AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF RUDBY PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD 12" JANUARY 2026 AT
7.30PM, IN THE HUB, METHODIST CHURCH, HUTTON RUDBY.

To approve apologies for absence.
Declarations of interest.

Confirm the minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held 12" December 2025 as a true and correct
record.

Confirm the minutes of the Burial Board Committee Meeting held 12" December 2025 as a true and
correct record.

Meeting open to the public.

Police Report.

Report from North Yorkshire Councillor.

Matters arising.

Parish Neighbourhood Plan/ NYC Local Plan/EV Charging.
Footpaths and hedges

Allotments

Linen Mill

Sports/Play Areas
i. Play Safety Inspections/repairs & maintenance

Village Green
ii. East Side
iii. Clock
iv. War Memorial Garden

Speed limits signs

Roadworks/repairs
i. South Side/Goldie Hill
ii. School Parking Signs

Planning applications.

The following applications have been received by the Council. Full details of any responses are available
on https://planning.hambleton.gov.uk/online-applications

ZB25/02169/CAT 29 Enterpen, Hutton Rudby. Works to trees in a conservation area.

ZB25/02130/CAT Hutton house, 1 East Side, Hutton Rudby. Application for works to six trees in a conservation
area. 1 Hawthorn, 4 Alder and 1 Ash.

ZB25/02256/LBC 4 Old School, Enterpen, Hutton Rudby. Retrospective application for Listed Building consent for
flue and chimney.

ZB25/02199/LBC 4 Old School, Enterpen, Hutton Rudby. Retrospective application for Listed Building consent to
change the front door to a solid wood panelled door.

Decisions of North Yorkshire Planning

ZB25/02070/FUL 2 Willowgarth, North Meadow, Hutton Rudby. Application for the removal and
installation of windows, rendering building with through coloured render system, installation of folding
doors to the rear and glazed screen. Internal alterations and remodelling. GRANTED

22/00639/FUL New Property Development, Sexhow Lane, Hutton Rudby. Application for the
construction of 1 No. dwelling house. Application received on 11/3/2022 — WITHDRAWN.


https://planning.hambleton.gov.uk/online-applications

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

IT/Website

Staffing Committee

Village Hall/Tennis Club Lease
Fireworks

Accounts & Finance

Staff salary December 2025, paid in accordance with contract.

Staff Pension contribution paid in accordance with contract
HMRC Tax & NI Q3

Lebara Mobile Phone

Jacksons Law (Land Registry Fee)

Charlton Services (small repairs)

Wave Water

Daleside Reclamation

AB Playgrounds

AW Nicholson Grave Prep Plot N76

ICO Data Protection Fee

North Hambleton District Scouts (Xmas Tree)
TP Jones & Co

North Yorkshire Council (Grit Bins)

Money received
Allotment No.19
Allotment No.24
Allotment No.25
Allotment No.23
Allotment No.7
Allotment No.20
Allotment No.4
Allotment No.15
Allotment No.16
Allotment No.2
Allotment No.6
Allotment No.13
Allotment No.18
Allotment No.9
Allotment No.12
Allotment No.21
Allotment No.8
Allotment No.14
Allotment No.17

Employers Summary
Barclays Bank
Correspondence for decision.

Correspondence for noting.
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1495.91
5.00
495.00
228.00
109.00
120.00
3180.00
300.00
52.00
50.00
64.40
810.00

24.00
12.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
12.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
12.00
24.00
48.00
48.00
24.00
24.00

13 December 2025 Email Resident regarding fallen tree at the Riverside footpath.

13 December 2025 Email Allotment tenant regarding compost bins.
19 December 2025 Email Allotment tenant regarding compost bins.

Agenda published 6™ January 2026



