

**AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF RUDBY PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026 AT 7.30PM, IN THE HUB, METHODIST CHURCH, HUTTON RUDBY.**

- 1. To approve apologies for absence.**
- 2. Declarations of interest.**
- 3. Confirm the minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held 12<sup>th</sup> December 2025 as a true and correct record.**
- 4. Confirm the minutes of the Burial Board Committee Meeting held 12<sup>th</sup> December 2025 as a true and correct record.**
- 5. Meeting open to the public.**
- 6. Police Report.**
- 7. Report from North Yorkshire Councillor.**
- 8. Matters arising.**
  - a. Parish Neighbourhood Plan/ NYC Local Plan/EV Charging.**
  - b. Footpaths and hedges**
  - c. Allotments**
  - d. Linen Mill**
  - e. Sports/Play Areas**
    - i. Play Safety Inspections/repairs & maintenance**
  - f. Village Green**
    - ii. East Side**
    - iii. Clock**
    - iv. War Memorial Garden**
  - g. Speed limits signs**
  - h. Roadworks/repairs**
    - i. South Side/Goldie Hill**
    - ii. School Parking Signs**
- 9. Planning applications.**

The following applications have been received by the Council. Full details of any responses are available on <https://planning.hambleton.gov.uk/online-applications>

**ZB25/02169/CAT 29 Enterpen, Hutton Rudby.** Works to trees in a conservation area.

**ZB25/02130/CAT Hutton house, 1 East Side, Hutton Rudby.** Application for works to six trees in a conservation area. 1 Hawthorn, 4 Alder and 1 Ash.

**ZB25/02256/LBC 4 Old School, Enterpen, Hutton Rudby.** Retrospective application for Listed Building consent for flue and chimney.

**ZB25/02199/LBC 4 Old School, Enterpen, Hutton Rudby.** Retrospective application for Listed Building consent to change the front door to a solid wood panelled door.

**Decisions of North Yorkshire Planning**

**ZB25/02070/FUL 2 Willowgarth, North Meadow, Hutton Rudby.** Application for the removal and installation of windows, rendering building with through coloured render system, installation of folding doors to the rear and glazed screen. Internal alterations and remodelling. GRANTED

**22/00639/FUL New Property Development, Sexhow Lane, Hutton Rudby.** Application for the construction of 1 No. dwelling house. Application received on 11/3/2022 – WITHDRAWN.

**10. IT/Website****11. Staffing Committee****12. Village Hall/Tennis Club Lease****13. Fireworks****14. Accounts & Finance**

Staff salary December 2025, paid in accordance with contract.

Staff Pension contribution paid in accordance with contract

HMRC Tax & NI Q3	£ 1495.91
Lebara Mobile Phone	£ 5.00
Jacksons Law (Land Registry Fee)	£ 495.00
Charlton Services (small repairs)	£ 228.00
Wave Water	£ 109.00
Daleside Reclamation	£ 120.00
AB Playgrounds	£ 3180.00
AW Nicholson Grave Prep Plot N76	£ 300.00
ICO Data Protection Fee	£ 52.00
North Hambleton District Scouts (Xmas Tree)	£ 50.00
TP Jones & Co	£ 64.40
North Yorkshire Council (Grit Bins)	£ 810.00

**Money received**

Allotment No.19	£ 24.00
Allotment No.24	£ 12.00
Allotment No.25	£ 25.00
Allotment No.23	£ 24.00
Allotment No.7	£ 24.00
Allotment No.20	£ 24.00
Allotment No.4	£ 24.00
Allotment No.15	£ 12.00
Allotment No.16	£ 24.00
Allotment No.2	£ 24.00
Allotment No.6	£ 24.00
Allotment No.13	£ 24.00
Allotment No.18	£ 24.00
Allotment No.9	£ 12.00
Allotment No.12	£ 24.00
Allotment No.21	£ 48.00
Allotment No.8	£ 48.00
Allotment No.14	£ 24.00
Allotment No.17	£ 24.00

**Employers Summary****Barclays Bank****15. Correspondence for decision.****16. Correspondence for noting.**

13 December 2025	Email	Resident regarding fallen tree at the Riverside footpath.
13 December 2025	Email	Allotment tenant regarding compost bins.
19 December 2025	Email	Allotment tenant regarding compost bins.

Agenda published 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026